Goostrey Rose Festival Committee is committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring the security of your personal information. This privacy policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose and protect your personal data.

1. Collection of Personal Data:

We may collect the following types of personal information;

- Name
- Business/Charity Name
- Childs Name
- Childs School Year
- Email Address
- Telephone Number
- Postal Address
- Imagery
- Videography

We collect this information when you, your child, or your business/charity:

- Participate in contest or competitions
- Volunteer or sponsor the event
- Submit content (such as photographs or videos)
- Register for event or activities (stall bookings, programme advertisements)
- 2. Use of Personal Data:

We may use your personal information for the following purposes:

- Communicating with you about the event and related activities
- Providing you with information about upcoming events
- Administering contests or competitions
- Responding to enquiries or requests
- As imagery/videography content on media platforms
- 3. Disclosure of Personal Data:

We may disclose your personal information to:

- Law enforcement or regulatory authorities as required by law
- 4. Storage and Security:

We implement appropriate security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. We store personal data and images securely and limit access to authorised personal only.

5. Retention of Personal Data:

We retain your personal information for as long as necessary to fulfil the purposes outlines in this privacy policy or as required by law, When we no longer need your information, we will securely dispose of it.

6. Consent:

By providing us with your personal information, you consent to the collection, use and disclosure of that information as described in this privacy policy.

7. Your Rights:

You have the right to:

- Access your personal information and request corrections of updates
- Withdraw consent for the processing of your personal data
- Request the deletion of your personal information, subject to legal requirements
- 8. Updates to Privacy Policy

We may update this privacy policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted our privacy policy on our website and we encourage you to review the policy periodically.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this privacy policy or our data practices, please contact us at gdpr@goostreyrosefestival.co.uk

This privacy policy was last updated on 25th February 2024.